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A R E A A N D P O P U L A T I O N . 

31.—Workers by Detailed Classification of Industries and by Sex for Census Years 
1901 and 1911—con. 

Industries. 
1901. 

Male. Female. Total. 

1911. 

Male. Female. Total 

Professional—con. 
Lawyers and notaries.. 
Medica l -

Dentists 
Nurses 
Physicians and sur­

geons 
Veterinary surgeons. 

Religious workers 
Various professional-

Accountants 
Journalists, editors 

and reporters 
Literary and scien­

tific 
Professional pursuits 

n. e. s 
Office employees in 

professional 

Trade and Merchandising 

Auctioneers and com­
mission men 

Bank officials 
Brokers 
Hucksters and peddlers 
Insurance company 

employees 
Loan, trust and real 

estate 
Wholesale and retail 

trade— 
Proprietors, mana­

gers and supts 
Salesmen and sales-

Labourers & drivers 
Various trade and mer­

chandising 
Office employees in 

trade 

Transportation. 

(Land transportation) 
Cab, express and deliv­

ery 
Cab, garage and livery 
Express and delivery 
Steam railway employ­

ees 
Street railway employ-

4,957 
7,559 
1,287 

5,388 
884 

8,857 
5,955 
3,501 

1,254 

38 

278 

884 

143,248 

1,167 
1,170 
1,218 
1,881 

2,937 

744 

107,172 

91,067 

14,947 
1,158 

66 

26,893 

79,647 

24,965 
2,549 

22,416 

28,399 

3,153 

10 
357 
23 

280 

54 

170 
3,705 

62 

52 

15 

136 

3,440 

17,162 

4,967 
7,916 
1,310 

280 

5,442 
884 

9,027 
9,660 
3,563 

1,306 

53 

414 

4,324 

160,410 

5,372 
10,505 
2,016 

124 

7,215 
1,150 

11,116 
8,437 
2,600 

939 

386 

676 

3,836 

240,903 

9 
5,839 

167 
5,476 

196 

656 
12,301 

97 

69 

48 

185 

11,902 

42,184 

6 
1 
2 

99 

14 

3 

11,775 

9,023 

2,729 
23 

5,262 

1,109 

1,173 
1,171 
1,220 
1,980 

2,951 

747 

118,947 

100,090 

17,676 
1,181 

66 

32,155 

80,756 

2,166 
2,893 
2,820 
3,135 

6,094 

9,002 

184,417 

76,871 

89,131 
18,415 

570 

29,806 

210,692 

21 
4 

11 

113 

60 

49 

28,390 

4,069 

24,321 

13,536 

6,852 

4 

4 

31 

5 

24,973 
2,553 

22,420 

28,430 

3,158 

33,106 
6,469 

26,637 

86,116 

10,532 

84 
6 

78 

190 

16 

5,381 
16,344 
2,183 
5,600 

7,411 
1,150 

11,772 
20,738 
2,697 

1,008 

434 

861 

15,738 

283,087 

2,187 
2,897 
2,831 
3,248 

6,154 

9,051 

212,807 

80,940 

113,452 
18,415 

570 

43,342 

217,544 

33,190 
6,475 

26,715 

86,306 

10,548 
NOTE.—n-. o. s .=Not otherwise specified; n. e. s .=Not elsewhere specified. 


