AREA AND POPULATION.

31.—Workers by Detailed Classification of Industries and by Sex for Census Years 1901 and 1911—con.

<u> </u>	1901.			1911.		
Industries.					1 1	
	Male.	Female.	Total.	Male.	Female.	Total.
Professional—con.						
Lawyers and notaries	4,957	10	4,967	5,372	9	5,381
Medical	7,559	357	7,916	10,505	5,839	16,344
Dentists	1,287	23	1,310	2,016	167	2,183
Nurses	 1	280	280	124	5,476	5,600
Physicians and sur-	5,388	54	5,442	7 915	196	7 411
geonsVeterinary surgeons.	3,366 884	59	884	7,215 1,150		7,411 1,150
Religious workers	8,857	170	9,027	11,116	656	11,772
Various professional-	5,955	3,705	9,660		12,301	20,738
Accountants	3,501	62	3,563	2,600	97	2,697
Journalists, editors					l	
and reporters Literary and scien-	1,254	52	1,306	939	69	1,008
	38	15	53	386	48	434
tific Professional pursuits						
n. e. s	278	136	414	676	185	861
Office employees in	00.4	مبدو	4.004	0.000	** 000	15 500
professional	884	3,440	4,324	','	11,902	15,738
Trade and Merchandising	143,248	17,162	160,410	240,903	42,184	283,087
Auctioneers and com-				İ		
mission men	1,167	6	1,173	2,166	21	2,187
Bank officials	1,170	1	1,171	l 2.893	l 4	2,897 2,831
Brokers	1,218	2	1,220	2,820	11	2,831
Hucksters and peddlers	1,881	99	1,980	3,135	[113[3,248
Insurance company employees	2,937	14	2,951	6,094	60	6,154
Loan, trust and real	2,501	17	2,001	0,051	"	0,101
estate	744	3	747	9,002	49	9,051
Wholesale and retail	,			-,		1,,
trade—	107,172	11,775	118,947	184,417	28,390	212,807
Proprietors, mana-				l		00.040
gers and supts	91,067	9,023	100,090	76,871	4,069	80,940
Salesmen and sales-	14,947	2,729	17.676	89,131	24,321	113,452
women	1,158	2,128	1,181,			18,415
Various trade and mer-	1,100		2,102	10,110		20,220
chandising	66	_	66	570	_	570
Office employees in						
trade	26,893	5,262	32,155	29,806	13,536	43,342
Transportation	79,647	1,109	80,756	210,692	6,852	217,544
(Land transportation)						
Cab, express and deliv-						
ery	24,965	8	24,973	33,106	84	33,190
Cab, garage and livery	2,549	4	2,553	6,469	6	6,475
Express and delivery	22,416	4	22,420	26,637	78	26,715
Steam railway employ-	28,399	31	28,430	86,116	190	86,306
ees Street railway employ-	4 0,0₹₹	91	20,700	00,110	1,50	٠٠,٠٠٠
· · · · · ·	3,153	5	3,158	10,532	16	10,548
ees	0.100					